GLADWIN COUNTY BOARD OF CANVASSERS Wednesday, May 03, 2023

Board Members present: Joann Hoag, Linda Clark, and Linda Hart Others Present: Clerk Hulme, Deputy Clerk Thume

The Gladwin County Board of Canvassers meeting was called to order at 1:005 p.m. The Pledge of Allegiance was said, and roll was called. Former Board Member Barb Clough has stepped down, all setting Board Members are present. A quorum has been established.

A motion was made to approve the agenda by Linda Clark, seconded by Joann Hoag; all in favor, motion passed.

A motion was made to approve the minutes from the canvass of the 2022 November General Election, by Joann Hoag, seconded by Linda Hart; all in favor, motion passed.

Canvass of Gladwin Townships Consolidated Jurisdictions including Butman Township

- Some data entry/clerical errors, but the tabulator and voter counts matched.

Canvassing of Gladwin City Precinct One's Consolidated Jurisdictions including Secord Township

- No printed List of Voters in the Canvassers Envelope. Copied the one from the Clerks Envelope.
- No Phone Numbers written in the Poll Book
- Section two of the Oaths page was not filled out.

Canvassing of Gladwin City Precinct Two's Consolidated Jurisdictions including Sherman, Hay and Buckeye Townships

- Missing the Election Summary page from the Canvassers Envelope, everything else was good.

Canvass of Sage Township Consolidated Jurisdictions including Grout Township and Hamilton Township of Clare County.

- The chairperson's oath was not signed in the poll book.

Review of Election Results issued from Clare County for Arthur Township.

## Election results were Certified by the Board of Canvassers

No Public Comment

Motion to adjourn by Linda Hart, Seconded by Joann Hoag. Meeting Adjourned at 3:26 p.m.

Karrie Hulme, County Clerk

Linda Clark, Board of Canvassers Vice Chair